CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified
adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except
that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective
date.

A. ACCOUNTANCY, BOARD OF PUBLIC
Amended Rule:
30-X-4-.07 Application and Examination Fees
Date Filed: May 6, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2008.

New Rules:

30-X-7-.14 Bad Checks

30-X-7-.15 Documentation and Retention

Date Filed: May 6, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated March 31, 2008.

B. CONTRACTORS, LICENSING BOARD FOR GENERAL

Amended Rules:

230-X-1-.01 Renewal Procedures

230-X-1-.17 Installation of Machinery and/or Equipment
230-X-1-.34 License and Examination

Date Filed: May 13, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29,
2008.

C. DEVELOPMENT OFFICE
Amended Rule:
281-2-1-.13 Decertification
Date Filed: May 8, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2008.

D. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:
290-3-1-.02 Regulations Governing Public Schools
290-4-2-.02 Student Assessment — Assessment Required for Alabama High

School Diploma
Date Filed: May 8, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2008.

E. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS BOARD

Amended Rules:

303-X-2-.02 Licensing of an Electrical Contractor, Master Electrician and
Journeyman Electrician

303-X-2-.05 Fees

Date Filed: May 13, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29,
2008.



FIRE COLLEGE AND PERSONNEL STANDARDS COMMISSION
Amended Rules:

360-X-1-.01 General Regulations and Administrative Procedures

360-X-2-.01 Certified Volunteer Fire Fighter

360-X-6-.01 Certified Fire Officer I

360-X-9-.01 Certified Hazardous Materials First Responder at the Awareness
Level

360-X-15-.01 Certified Industrial Fire Brigade Member

Date Filed: May 8, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29,
2008.

New Rule:
360-X-20-.01 Certified Live Fire Instructor

Date Filed: May 8, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29,
2008.

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

New Rule:

420-2-2-.05 Alabama Trauma Region Designation

Date Filed: May 21, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2008.

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:
660-5-3-.04 Standard of Promptness
660-5-3-.06 Redetermination of Eligibility

Date Filed: May 6, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2008.

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

Chapter 482-1-040 Insurance — Rebates — Dividends

482-1-043-.07 Forms

Chapter 482-1-067 Oath Required for Application for Licensing as Insurance Producer

Date Filed: May 9, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2008.

INTERPRETERS AND TRANSLITERATORS, LICENSURE BOARD FOR
Amended Rules:

488-X-1-.04 Initial License

488-X-1-.05 Renewal of License
488-X-1-.06 Initial (13" Application) Permit
488-X-1-.07 Renewal of Permits
488-X-1-.09 Exemptions

488-X-1-.12 Reinstatement of License
488-X-1-.13 Reinstatement of Permit

Date Filed: May 6, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2008.

LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:



490-2-2-.03 Minimum Standards and Adoption of Nationally Recognized Safety
Codes
Date Filed: May 8, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2008.

MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-10-.05 Reservation of Beds

560-X-10-.26 Transfer and Discharge Rights

Date Filed: May 14, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2008.

Amended Rule:

560-X-25-.09 Transfer of Assets Affecting Eligibility

Date Filed: May 12, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2008.

MEDICAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES PROVIDERS, BOARD OF HOME
Amended Rule:

Appendices | Fees

Date Filed: May 6, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2008.

New Rule:
473-X-8-.01 Renewal of License

Date Filed: May 6, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2008.

NURSING, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

610-X-3-.05 Deficiencies

610-X-4-.08 Renewal of License

Date Filed: May 16, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2008.

PLUMBERS AND GAS FITTERS EXAMINING BOARD

Amended Rule:

720-X-11-.01 Work Permitted by Apprentice Plumber/Gas Fitter

Date Filed: May 15, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31,
2008.

POLYGRAPH EXAMINERS BOARD

Amended Rules:

740-X-2-.01 Board Membership
740-X-2-.03 Board Office
740-X-3-.08 Intern Licenses

Date Filed: May 20, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2008.

REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD
Amended Rule:



780-X-16-.02 Checklist for Becoming a Licensed and/or Certified Appraiser

Date Filed: May 22, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2008.

New Rule:
780-X-6-.07 Experience Credit Which May Be Claimed by Military Personnel

Date Filed: May 1, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28,
2008.

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule:
Chapter 450-10-1  Procedure and Requirements for Outdoor Advertising

Date Filed: May 19, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31,
2008.



